## **Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)**

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is formalized on 14<sup>th</sup> November 2023 between **LWT BUSINESS PVT LTD** and **OCTAVE** -The Music Society Of BPIT.

## Purpose: LWT BUSINESS PVT LTD shall provide:-

- Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up(around 10-12 Tickets max)
- •25%. scholarship for NSET GOA 2024 to winners + Runners up

## Scope of Work: Octave shall provide:-

- Learning while Travelling (LWT) as the ecosystem/knowledge partner for the event.
- Details of the winners and participants as in Ph no., Email ID post week event completion.
- Endorsement of the company through social media pages (posts).
- Presence of the company's logo on social media handle.

## Payment: Octave shall receive:-

- Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up(around 10-12 Tickets max)
- 25%. scholarship for NSET GOA 2024 to winners + Runners up

The above mentioned deliverables shall be given to the receiving party latest by 25<sup>th</sup> November 2023.

<u>Confidentiality</u>: <u>LWT BUSINESS PVT LTD</u> shall keep confidential, any information or materials provided by **Octave** that are not publicly available. <u>LWT BUSINESS PVT LTD</u> shall not disclose any confidential information to any third party without **Octave's** prior written consent.

Governing Law: This MOU shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Delhi, India.

<u>Entire Agreement</u>: This MOU constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings, whether oral or written.

SIGNATURES:

Vishal Kumar

Founder, LWT Academy

Vishal Kumar

utkarsh

Utkarsh Dhoundiyal (President,Octave)